required under the indenture governing the Notes would result in a default under the indenture, which could have
material adverse consequences for us and the holders of the Notes. See �Description of the Notes � Repurchase Upon a
Change of Control Repurchase Event.�

S-5

Edgar Filing: NORDSTROM INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds to us from the sale of the Notes will be approximately $492 million (after deducting the underwriting
discount and our offering expenses). We intend to use all of the net proceeds from the sale of the Notes for general
corporate purposes.

S-6

Edgar Filing: NORDSTROM INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth, as of January 30, 2010, our consolidated cash and cash equivalents, short-term debt and
total long-term debt and shareholders� equity on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the Notes
and the application of the net proceeds as described under �Use of Proceeds�. You should read this table in conjunction
with our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto which are incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

At January 30, 2010
Actual As Adjusted
(Dollars in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 795 $ 1,287

Short-term debt (commercial paper) � �

Long-term debt:
Series 2007-1 Class A notes, 4.92%, due 2010 326 326
Series 2007-1 Class B notes, 5.02%, due 2010 24 24
Series 2007-2 Class A notes, one-month LIBOR plus 0.06% per year, due 2012 454 454
Series 2007-2 Class B notes, one-month LIBOR plus 0.18% per year, due 2012 46 46
6.75% notes due 2014(A) 399 399
6.25% notes due 2018(A) 647 647
Mortgage payable, 7.68%, due 2020 60 60
Senior debentures, 6.95%, due 2028 300 300
7.00% notes due 2038(A) 343 343
Other 14 14
4.75% notes due 2020 offered hereby(B) � 498

Total long-term debt, including current portion 2,613 3,111

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock 1,066 1,066
Retained earnings 525 525
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (19) (19)

Total shareholders� equity 1,572 1,572

Total capitalization $ 4,185 $ 4,683

(A) Net of unamortized discount of $1 million with respect to the 6.75% notes due 2014, $3 million with respect to
the 6.25% notes due 2018 and $7 million with respect to the 7.00% notes due 2038.

(B) Net of original issue discount of approximately $2 million with respect to the 4.75% notes due 2020 offered
hereby.

Edgar Filing: NORDSTROM INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 21

S-7

Edgar Filing: NORDSTROM INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

The following description of the particular terms of the Notes supplements the description of the general terms and